

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No.11257 of 2025

....

Shubham Sharma @ Tinku Sharma and Anr.

.....**Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.....**Opp. Party**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Devesh Ajmani, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Sanat Kr. Jha, A.P.P

.....

Order No.03/18th February 2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that it is a case of custodial death at the hand of the Police for which he may be permitted to file Supplementary Affidavit enclosed the F.I.R bearing Sitaramdera P.S. Case No.116 of 2025 and hence he prays for time to file Supplementary Affidavit.

2. On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case after four (04) weeks to file the Supplementary Affidavit.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated :- 18.02.2026

Nishant/-