

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No. 11257 of 2025

Shubham Sharma @ Tinku Sharma and Another

.... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... **Opp. Party(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Devesh Ajmani, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sanat Kumar Jha, Addl. P.P.
For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Abhijeet Kr. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Shashank Kumar, Advocate

.....

02/ 20.03.2026: Call for case diary in connection with Sitaramdera P.S. Case
No.116 of 2025.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

R.S./